Hills, Minnesota, December 21, 1950

To the Secretary of State and County Auditor of Rock County. I,F.A.Dunn, clerk of the village of Hills, do hereby certify that at a regular election held in the village of Hills on #### December Sixth 1949 the following question was submitted to the voterzs of the village;

" Shall Optional Plan A, modifying the standard plan of village goverment by providing for the appointment by the council of the clerk, treasurer and assessor, be adopted for the goverment of the village?

I further certify that the affirmative votes caston the foregoing proposition were 141 and the negative votes were 87 and the question of of adoption of Optional Plan A received an affirmative majority of the votes cast on the question.

Witness my hand and the corporate seal of the village of Hils this

21st day of December 1950

J.a. Sum

ATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILEED SEC 26 1950 Hairestone 0991

VILLAGE OF HILLS

OFFICE OF THE CLERK HILLS, MINN.

December 3th. 1949

To the Secretary of State and County Auditor of Rock County

I, F.A.Dunn, clerk of the Village of Hills, do hereby certify that at the regular Village election held in the Village on December 5th. 1949, the following question was submitted to the voters of the Village;

Shall Optional Plan a, modifying the standard plan of village goverment by providing for the appointment by the council of the clerk, treasurer and assessor, be adopted for the government of the village?

I further certify that the affirmative votes east on the foregoing proposition were One Hundred Forty-one (141) and the negative votes were Highty-six (36) and the qustion of adoption of Optional Plan A received an affirmative majority of the votes cast at the election, on the question.

Witness my hand and the corporate seal of the village of Hills this 3th.Day of December 1949.

clerk

DEC 1 2 1949

. Julitotan Secretary of State. 10991